

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6454 OF 2001

BAIJNATH PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for injunction and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 11/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No one appears for the parties.

The civil appeal is dismissed for default.

(K.K. Chawla)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6454 OF 2001

BAIJNATH PANDEY

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH PANDEY & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

No one appears for the parties.

The civil appeal is dismissed for default.

(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.  
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;  
February 11, 2009.