

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A. NO. 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6454 OF 2001

BAIJNATH PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 3 for restoration of appeal is allowed. The Civil
Appeal is restored to its original number.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6454 OF 2001

BAIJNATH PANDEY
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

VISHWANATH PANDEY & OTHERS
...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

I.A. No. 3 for restoration of appeal is allowed. The Civil
Appeal is restored to its original number.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.
[DR. MUKUNDAKAM]

SHARMA]
NEW DELHI
MAY 11, 2009.