

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6454 OF 2001

BAIJNATH PANDEY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHWANATH PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Adv. for
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the parties prays for a
short adjournment to explore the possibility of amicable
settlement between the parties.

As prayed, list on 22.7.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master